24 LC 112 2132

House Resolution 1159

By: Representative Houston of the 170th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Pam Joiner for her work on behalf of the children of Berrien
- 2 County, Georgia; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Pam Joiner got her start working with Toys for Tots for more than 20 years,
- 4 helping the children of Berrien County, Georgia; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Pam Joiner's motto is "every child deserves a Christmas"; and
- 6 WHEREAS, she has increased the number of toys given to the children of Berrien County
- 7 by a third in just two short years; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Pam Joiner has a servant's heart and a strong will to make sure that all of our
- 9 kids have the best Christmas possible as quoted by Berrien County Sheriff Ray Paulk.
- 10 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 11 the members of this body recognize Pam Joiner of the Berrien County Toys for Tots and
- 12 convey to her their heartiest commendation for her past, present, and future work on behalf
- 13 of the children and youth of Berrien County, Georgia.

24 LC 112 2132

14 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized

- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Pam
- 16 Joiner.